

S No.2559/16

Ajay Kumar Gupta v. Anand Kumar Gupta & Ors.

30.04.2019

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Defendant No.1 is present in person.

Sh. A.N.Gupta, ld. counsel for defendant No.4.

Time is sought to file reply to the application, moved, U/s 151 CPC, for handing over/payment of rent for the properties/subject matter in question. Last opportunity is given for filing reply with copy to the ld. counsel for plaintiff, in advance and against receipt, also for cross-examination of PW Anand Gupta.

Put up on 15.10.2019 for disposal of the application first, also cross-examination of PW Anand Gupta.

( Sanatan Prasad )  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 30.04.19