

S No.2559/16

Ajay Kr. Gupta v. Anand Kumar Gupta & Ors.

22.02.2020

Present : None for plaintiff on call at 11.00 AM.

Sh. Jatinder Kumar, proxy for Sh. Rajesh Lathigara,
ld. counsel with defendant No.1.

Sh. A N Gupta, ld. counsel for defendant No.4.

Matter is fixed for passing of orders and written submissions has already been filed by the defendant No.1. Time is required for going through the same. Put up on 04.04.2020 for further consideration / order.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 22.02.20