

CS no. 2559/16

Ajay Kumar Gupta VS The State & Anr.

21.12.2022

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. ADJ-01, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Lathigara, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Sh. J K Sinha, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2, 4, 5
and 6 along with defendant no.5 is also present in
person.

Put up the case with connected case on **15.03.2023.**

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
21.12.2022