

CS no. 2559/16

Ajay Kumar Gupta VS Anand Kumar Gupta

15.03.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person

Sh. Rajesh Lathigara, Id counsel for defendant no.2
along with defendant no.2 in person.

Sh. A N Gupta, Ld counsel for deceased defendant
Smt. Nisha Gupta.

Sh. Akash Kaushik, Ld counsel for defendant / Ajay.
Defendant no. 6 present in person.

Ld counsel for the deceased respondent Nisha Gupta,
has supplied the copy of death certificate of respondent Nisha
Gupta to Ld counsel for petitioner.

Sh. A N Gupta seeks discharge as counsel of deceased
Nisha Gupta.

Heard.

The Vakalatnama of Sh. A N Gupta, Ld counsel for
deceased Nisha Gupta is discharged.

At this stage, parties request to referring the case to
mediation as they intent to amicably settlement before mediation.

Heard.

Let parties be directed before Ld. Mediation for
21.03.2023 and before the Court on **24.04.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
15.03.2023