

CS No. 2559/16

AJAY KUMAR GUPTA Vs. ANAND KR. GUPTA

12.09.2023

*The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.*

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Gupta, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Kiran Ld. proxy counsel for main counsel Rajesh Kumar  
Lathigare Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1

Both the parties submits that some more time required for settlement of dispute between the parties.

Put up for reporting of settlement, if any otherwise for entire PE on  
**13.12.2023.**

(Vikas Garg)  
ADJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/12.09.2023