

CS 2559/16
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA
Vs.
ANAND KR. GUPTA

08.07.2025

Present : Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff along-with the
plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Lathigara, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1.

Mr. Ajit Rajput, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

An application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC for
impleading the LRs of deceased defendant no.4 in the present
matter along-with amended memo of parties filed on behalf of
the plaintiff. The same are taken on record.

Issue notice of the application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC
to the legal heirs of deceased defendant no.4 on filing of
PF/RC/Copies for **14.10.2025**. *Steps be taken within one week
from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.07.2025